
 2016-17 Pell/Loan Disbursement Calendar

Su M T W Th F S 4-Jul * Independence Day Su M T W Th F S

July-16  1 2 8-Jul June Cleanup Pell/1st time loan January-17 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Cleanup/1st time loan 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 5 11-Jul Second Summer Session Begins 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 7 18 & 25-Jul Progress Grades Due 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 5 5

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 7 21-Jul Disbursement 2nd Session 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 7 12

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 7 8-Aug Grades due/2nd session  29 30 31 3 15

31 1 4-Aug Final Exams 15

11-Aug Disb cleanup/1st time loans 15

August-16 1 2 3 4 5 6 4 February-17 1 2 3 4 4 19

Cleanup/1st Time loan 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 15-Aug Classes Begin 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 7 26

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 6 6 29-Aug Last day to drop 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 7 33

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 7 13 5-Sep * Labor Day 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 7 40

28 29 30 31 4 18 10-Oct Mid Semester classes begin 26 27 28 3 43

21-Oct Last day to withdraw 0 43

3-Nov Last withdraw date/Mid-Sem classes 0 43

September-16  1 2 3 3 21 11/7-11/11 * Advisement/Assessment March-17 1 2 3 4 4 47

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 7 28 11/21-11/25 * Thanksgiving break 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 7 54

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 7 35 12/5-12/8 Final Exams 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 6 60

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 7 42 19-Dec * Campus closed until Jan 4 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 0 60

25 26 27 28 29 30 6 48 60% 26 27 28 29 30 31 5 65

 48 2-Jan Campus opens 65

 48 13-Jan Cleanup fall Pell/loan 65

October-16  1 1 49 16-Jan * Martin Luther King Day April-17  1 1 66

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 7 56 17-Jan Classes begin 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 7 73

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 7 63 30-Jan Last day to drop 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 7 80

60% 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 7 70 21-Feb 5 Week progress reports 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 7 87

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 7 77 13-Mar Mid Semester classes begin 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 7 94

30 31 2 79 3/20-3/24 * Spring break 30 1 95

79 31-Mar Last day to withdraw 95

November-16 1 2 3 4 5 5 84 21-Apr Last withdraw date/Mid-Sem classes May-17  0 95

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 7 91 4/3-4/7 * Advisement/Assessment 1 2 3 4 5 6 6 101

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 6 97 6-May Graduation 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 5 106

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 0 97 5/8-5/12 Final Exams 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

27 28 29 30 3 100 28-May * Memorial Day 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

100 28 29 30 31

100

December-16  1 2 3 3 103 5-Jun First 4 & 8-week Summer Session Starts

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 5 108 30-Jun First Session Finals June-17  1 2 3

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 0 108 4-Jul * Independence Day 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 6

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 10-Jul Second 4-week Summer Session Starts 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 7

25 26 27 28 29 30 31 4-Aug Second & 8-week Session Finals 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 7

107 25 26 27 28 29 30 106 5

60% 64.2 60% 63.6

 25 Total sum 1

10 40%

DATES MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE 15 60%

Updated 1/09/17

CC: Wendy, Jody, Laura, Megan, Michelle, Rachel Teresa, Mary@Villas, Christy@FirstOak

First Day of Classes

Summer 2 - 2016 semester

Fall 2016 semester

Spring 2017 semester

Summer 2017 semester

* No classes

Last Day to Withdraw

Certification Day

Pell / Loan checks paid to students

Payday - 24th of each month (Except May & December-last day of 

finals)

Campus closed - No work

No classes

Finals

Grades Due

Last Day to Drop


